

1981

Melvin Church v. Meadow Springs Ranch Corporation, Inc. , Estate of Thomas Tony Castagno, Albert J. And Bernice B. Castagno, Myron T. Castagno And Mrs. Myron T. Castagno, Eugene Castagno And Mrs. Eugene Castagno Individually, And Eugene Castagno, As Administrator of The Estate of Thomas Tony Castagno, Richard Castagno, John Does And Jane Does, One Through Six, As Heirs of Thomas Tony

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2)

 Part of the Law Commons

Brief of Respondents Meadow Springs Ranch Corporation, Inc. And All Castagnos Except Albert

J. And Bernice B. Castagno  
Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act,

administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Paul N. Cotro-Manes; Attorney for Meadow Springs

Ranch John A. Rokich; Attorney for Defendants Douglas F. White; Attorney for Defendants Albert J.

Utah Supreme Court

and Bernice B. Castagno E.J. Skeen; Attorney for Federal Land Bank of Sacramento

---

#### Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Church v. Meadow Springs Ranch*, No. 17241 (Utah Supreme Court, 1981).

[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2/2437](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/2437)

IN THE SUPREME COURT  
OF THE STATE OF UTAH

---

MELVIN CHURCH,

Plaintiff and Appellant,

vs.

MEADOW SPRINGS RANCH CORPORATION,  
INC., ESTATE OF THOMAS TONY  
CASTAGNO, ALBERT J. and BERNICE B.  
CASTAGNO, MYRON T. CASTAGNO, EUGENE:  
CASTAGNO, individually, and EUGENE  
CASTAGNO as Administrator of the  
Estate of THOMAS TONY CASTAGNO,  
RICHARD CASTAGNO, JOHN DOES and  
JANE DOES, One through Six, as  
Heirs of THOMAS TONY CASTAGNO,

Case No. 17241

Defendants and Respondents.

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS MEADOW SPRINGS RANCH  
CORPORATION, INC., AND ALL CASTAGNOS EXCEPT  
ALBERT J. and BERNICE B. CASTAGNO

---

Appeal from a Judgment of the Third District Court  
In and for Tooele County, State of Utah  
Honorable Homer F. Wilkinson, Judge

---

PAUL N. COTRO-MANES  
40 Judge Building  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111  
Attorney for Meadow Springs  
Ranch

KENNETH M. HISATAKE  
1825 South Seventh East  
Salt Lake City, UT 84105  
Attorney for Plaintiff-  
Appellant

JOHN A. ROKICH  
3617 South 8400 West

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
STATEMENT OF NATURE OF CASE. . . . .	1
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT . . . . .	2
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL. . . . .	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS . . . . .	2
ARGUMENT	
POINT I      THE TRIAL COURT'S FINDING THAT APPLICATION NO. 32822 WAS A WATER RIGHT TRANSFERABLE BY WARRANTY DEED SHOULD BE AFFIRMED. . . . .	5
POINT II     THE TRIAL COURT'S JUDGMENT ON APPELLANT'S SECOND CAUSE OF ACTION SHOULD BE AFFIRMED . . . . .	11
CONCLUSION . . . . .	13

TABLE OF CASES

<u>Castagno v. Church</u> , 552 P.2d 1282 (1976) . . . . .	11
<u>Cortella v. Salt Lake City</u> , 93 Utah 236, 72 P.2d 630 (1937) . . . . .	8, 9
<u>In re Bear River Drainage Area</u> , 2 Utah 2d 208, 271 P.2d 846 (1954). . . . .	9
<u>McGarry v. Thompson</u> , 114 Utah 442, 201 P.2d 288 (1948) . . . . .	6, 7, 8, 9, 10
<u>Roberts v. Roberts</u> , 584 P.2d 378 (1978). . . . .	9
<u>Stephens v. Burton</u> , 546 P.2d 240 (1976). . . . .	9
<u>Wood v. Carpenter</u> , 101 U.S. 135. . . . .	10

TABLE OF STATUTES

Section 73-3-11, <u>Utah Code Annotated</u> (1953). . . . .	8,
Section 73-3-18, <u>Utah Code Annotated</u> (1953). . . . .	6, 7, 9
